OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O 0 N OO 0 AW N -

N N NN N N N N [ — —_ N = — — —_ - N
0 ~N O G A W N 2 O © 0N OO 0o b~ W b =2 O

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35972

5972

ENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35972 is made and

THIS FIRST AMEND
entered, in duplicate, as of September 1, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on July
13, 2021, by and between CHOURA VENUE SERVICES dba GRAND FOOD BEVERAGE,
THE GRAND, GRAND F&B, a California corporation (“Consultant’), with a place of
business at 4101 E Willow St., Long Beach, California 90815, and the CITY OF LONG
BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in connection with providing meal preparation and delivery services to the City’s
non-congregate shelter sites that have been activated in response to COVID-19 (“Project’);
and ,

WHEREAS, the scope and magnitude of the response necessary to
proactively slow the spread of, and combat, COVID-19 in the City is beyond the control of
the services, personnel, equipment, and facilities of the City; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35972 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement due to
additional funding provided by the Federal Emergency Management Agency; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 2.85 of the Long Beach Municipal Code, the
City Manager and Purchasing Agent have the authority to approve purchases, rentals, or
leases of goods or services related to a proclaimed emergency; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows.

“2. TERM. The Term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

October 1, 2020, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on April 30, 2022, with the option to

TMAag A21-02045
01309860.DOCX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© O ~N OO O A WON -

NN NN a2 A e e . A a e

|

i

|

|

renew for two (2) additional six montt

sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is

completed sooner."
2. Except as expre
contained in Agreement No. 35972 a

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required

fqz}:anbu 13 2021 ﬁimlex%ﬁ&%
éqz:m&:,r [3 . 2021

Xt/kmm 28 , 2021

This First Amendment

September 22 , 2021.

TMAag A21-02045
01309880.00CX

1 periods at the discretion of the City Manager, unless

ssly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

re ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

by law as of the date first stated above.

CHOURA VENUE SERVICES dba GRAND
FOOD BEVERAGE, THE GRAND, GRAND
F&B, a California corporation

Title__ 0>

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
By /LA;(A, F Jatron
City Managde XECUTED PUHR
TO SECTION 3
“City” THE CITY CHA

to Agreement No. 35972 is approved as to form on

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
By

\Deputy

 SUA
01C
RTE




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

{ona Beach. CA 90802-4664

o O 00 N O O A W N -

NN N N DN NN 2 A e a2 A A A
8\]0)01#00!\)—‘0(0@\]0)01#00[\)—1

renew for two (2) additional six month periods at the discretion of the City Manager, unless

sooner terminated as provided in thi
completed sooner.”

2.

s Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is

Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 35972 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.
IN WITNESS WHERE(

executed with all formalities required

DF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

by law as of the date first stated above.

CHOURA VENUE SERVICES dba GRAND
FOOD BEVERAGE, THE GRAND, GRAND
F&B, a California corporation

i;zkemb/,r 13 2021 By (G Lt
Name I {p Chhoicre
Ttle_CaO__
éém&:.r [3 2021
“Consultant”
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation
, 2021 By
City Manager
“City”

This First Amendment

, 2021.

TMA:ag A21-02045
01309860.00CX

to Agreement No. 35972 is approved as to form on

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By

Deputy




